
Training 27 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: b5e50ac7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Trains without ventilation become standard
            Wedding of Alida and Hans-Otto
            Unicorn donates to charity
            Marshmallow city melts away
            Dinosaurs text each other from parks
            China will be divided
            Chocolate rainstorms disrupt local chocolate factory
            Concert on the Moon
            Chocolate rain in Texas
            Dinosaur bone finds treasure
            Fire in the subway of Berlin
            Fire museum opens
            Ants form a labor union
            Aliens launch cookbook
            GDL strike
            Energy fields replace doors
            Dry ice sauna invented
            Magician levitates vase
            Minstrel slips on cake
            The battle for the stone won
            Kitchen cockroach is endangered
            Spaceship parked at IKEA
            Carrots hold dance party
            Penguins invade the city
            Bionic eye invented
            Magic mirrors offer dating advice
            Goblins defeat wizards at chess
            Flying kites go rogue
            Australia grows together with Asia
            Goldfish become philosophers
            Unfrozen caveman runs for mayor
            Grass learns to dance
            Haunted vacuum cleaner sold
            Glazed patio becomes indoor space
            Slalom poles painted
            Sensational discovery: Ice floats on top!
            Hotel in Tokyo completely booked out
            Aliens propose peace treaty
            Head waiter found in the soup
            Golfer puts against opponent

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 27 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: b5e50ac7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            First cloned parrot
            Robot achieves enlightenment
            Unicorns win gold at the Olympics
            Cupcakes grant wishes
            Robot dogs become therapists
            Career day excites haunted mansion
            First bowling club founded
            Robot pandas are city officials
            Invisible man attends lecture
            Remnants of last toast respond
            Baby sleeps through the night
            Turtles launch musical career
            Memory athlete swims to France
            Lead transforms into gold
            Dogs learn to text owners
            Doctor invents dance therapy
            Bunnies take over the stock market
            Cruise to the South Seas
            Garden gnomes retaliate
            Fish throw underwater parties
            Hells Angels defector becomes prime minister
            Enrolled escapes home
            Clouds shaped like famous celebs
            Gnomes launch space program
            Moon invites astronauts for tea
            DaVinci paints new painting
            Rock artist rocks hard on stage
            Flying pianos enchant the town
            End of the world
            Peanut butter shortage declared
            Zebra's reindeer gone
            Dinosaur visits dentist
            Penguins write romance novels
            Post-it notes reinvented
            USA splits up/ dissolves/ collapses
            Winnetou meets Winnethree
            Winter onset in September
            Talking dogs hold conference
            Nightmares hold annual convention
            Computer without battery is built

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 27 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: b5e50ac7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Receipts are no longer issued
            Jellybeans invade the neighborhood
            Lentil becomes gloomy
            Fish complain about water
            The temperature increases by 5 degrees
            Vulcan Vim erupted in Indonesia
            Computer virus infects humans
            Postman sings opera
            Aliens throw block party
            Hedgehog secretly running underground racing circuit
            Zombie embraces vegan lifestyle
            Goblins write memoirs
            Civil War in Somalia
            Parrots become world leaders
            Onion mouse popular dessert
            Glasses that reveal magic
            School leaving age at 16 years
            Volcanic eruption begins
            Unicorn becomes traffic cop
            Flying pigs perform the aerial ballet
            Witch burning banned in Kiel
            Wizards compete in poetry slam
            Harry Potter hates pots
            3D stamp invented
            Ninjas form knitting club
            Bread knife battle in the kitchen
            Reverse poem becomes a big success
            Dinosaurs become house pets
            All clothing made of plastic
            Australia underwater
            Houseboat destroyed
            Exhibition 'The Red Swimmer' opened
            Red rose wilts
            Fish create news network
            World's smallest library housed in shoebox
            New happiness hormone discovered
            Pineapples build fine hotel
            Gorilla dances tango
            Computer with 2 monitors is born
            The Italian flag changes colors

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 27 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: b5e50ac7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Mice outvote elephants
            Flooding of Paris
            Boys' schools are closed
            Unicorn adopts a puppy
            Kittens host talk shows
            Zeppelin is listing
            Time travel tour launched
            Computer game becomes a musical
            Gravity takes a holiday
            Giant marshmallow cushions fall
            Spaceship lands
            Unicorns race through park
            Invisible piano concert planned
            Socks unite and revolt
            Stores have no winter jackets left
            Race around the world OS discipline
            Lamp switches off
            Raccoon runs for president
            Japanese develop chip
            Sprinkle unicorn dust daily
            Penguins learn to ride bicycles
            Keyboard sorted alphabetically
            Scrap begging on the street
            Scandal shocks parliament
            Banana phones cause chaos
            Octopus teaches underwater yoga.
            Porsche founded
            Rubber solution dissolves rubber
            Landlubber learns to swim
            Genetic mutation discovered
            Clouds form new languages
            Chef invents chocolate salad
            Baby with two heads is born
            Frogs narrate bestselling novels
            Louis steps down
            Show jumping tournament on Helgoland
            Mountains perform stand-up comedy
            Zebra gets a tattoo
            Tsunami in ball pit
            Tomatoes become sentient and protest

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 27 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: b5e50ac7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Giraffes hold a conference
            Opera performed in space
            Dinosaurs become professional dancers
            Wedding celebration on the moon
            Unicorns start farming organic rainbows
            Chef specializes in cloud soufflés
            Flight attendants are on strike
            Fly in soup becomes new dish
            Scooter rolls on gravel
            Antique lace bonnet catches fire
            Spiders have six legs
            Time machine used for baking.
            Dancing llamas invade town square.
            Giant squids hold underwater talent shows
            Pigs learn to salsa dance

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


