

Training 27 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: b5e50ac7
Recall time: 15 min

1	Trains without ventilation become standard
2	Wedding of Alida and Hans-Otto
3	Unicorn donates to charity
4	Marshmallow city melts away
5	Dinosaurs text each other from parks
6	China will be divided
7	Chocolate rainstorms disrupt local chocolate factory
8	Concert on the Moon
9	Chocolate rain in Texas
10	Dinosaur bone finds treasure
11	Fire in the subway of Berlin
12	Fire museum opens
13	Ants form a labor union
14	Aliens launch cookbook
15	GDL strike
16	Energy fields replace doors
17	Dry ice sauna invented
18	Magician levitates vase
19	Minstrel slips on cake
20	The battle for the stone won
21	Kitchen cockroach is endangered
22	Spaceship parked at IKEA
23	Carrots hold dance party
24	Penguins invade the city
25	Bionic eye invented
26	Magic mirrors offer dating advice
27	Goblins defeat wizards at chess
28	Flying kites go rogue
29	Australia grows together with Asia
30	Goldfish become philosophers
31	Unfrozen caveman runs for mayor
32	Grass learns to dance
33	Haunted vacuum cleaner sold
34	Glazed patio becomes indoor space
35	Slalom poles painted
36	Sensational discovery: Ice floats on top!
37	Hotel in Tokyo completely booked out
38	Aliens propose peace treaty
39	Head waiter found in the soup
40	Golfer puts against opponent

Training 27 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: b5e50ac7
Recall time: 15 min

41	First cloned parrot
42	Robot achieves enlightenment
43	Unicorns win gold at the Olympics
44	Cupcakes grant wishes
45	Robot dogs become therapists
46	Career day excites haunted mansion
47	First bowling club founded
48	Robot pandas are city officials
49	Invisible man attends lecture
50	Remnants of last toast respond
51	Baby sleeps through the night
52	Turtles launch musical career
53	Memory athlete swims to France
54	Lead transforms into gold
55	Dogs learn to text owners
56	Doctor invents dance therapy
57	Bunnies take over the stock market
58	Cruise to the South Seas
59	Garden gnomes retaliate
60	Fish throw underwater parties
61	Hells Angels defector becomes prime minister
62	Enrolled escapes home
63	Clouds shaped like famous celebs
64	Gnomes launch space program
65	Moon invites astronauts for tea
66	DaVinci paints new painting
67	Rock artist rocks hard on stage
68	Flying pianos enchant the town
69	End of the world
70	Peanut butter shortage declared
71	Zebra's reindeer gone
72	Dinosaur visits dentist
73	Penguins write romance novels
74	Post-it notes reinvented
75	USA splits up/ dissolves/ collapses
76	Winnetou meets Winnethree
77	Winter onset in September
78	Talking dogs hold conference
79	Nightmares hold annual convention
80	Computer without battery is built

Training 27 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: b5e50ac7
Recall time: 15 min

81	Receipts are no longer issued
82	Jellybeans invade the neighborhood
83	Lentil becomes gloomy
84	Fish complain about water
85	The temperature increases by 5 degrees
86	Vulcan Vim erupted in Indonesia
87	Computer virus infects humans
88	Postman sings opera
89	Aliens throw block party
90	Hedgehog secretly running underground racing circuit
91	Zombie embraces vegan lifestyle
92	Goblins write memoirs
93	Civil War in Somalia
94	Parrots become world leaders
95	Onion mouse popular dessert
96	Glasses that reveal magic
97	School leaving age at 16 years
98	Volcanic eruption begins
99	Unicorn becomes traffic cop
100	Flying pigs perform the aerial ballet
101	Witch burning banned in Kiel
102	Wizards compete in poetry slam
103	Harry Potter hates pots
104	3D stamp invented
105	Ninjas form knitting club
106	Bread knife battle in the kitchen
107	Reverse poem becomes a big success
108	Dinosaurs become house pets
109	All clothing made of plastic
110	Australia underwater
111	Houseboat destroyed
112	Exhibition 'The Red Swimmer' opened
113	Red rose wilts
114	Fish create news network
115	World's smallest library housed in shoebox
116	New happiness hormone discovered
117	Pineapples build fine hotel
118	Gorilla dances tango
119	Computer with 2 monitors is born
120	The Italian flag changes colors

Training 27 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: b5e50ac7
Recall time: 15 min

121	Mice outvote elephants
122	Flooding of Paris
123	Boys' schools are closed
124	Unicorn adopts a puppy
125	Kittens host talk shows
126	Zeppelin is listing
127	Time travel tour launched
128	Computer game becomes a musical
129	Gravity takes a holiday
130	Giant marshmallow cushions fall
131	Spaceship lands
132	Unicorns race through park
133	Invisible piano concert planned
134	Socks unite and revolt
135	Stores have no winter jackets left
136	Race around the world OS discipline
137	Lamp switches off
138	Raccoon runs for president
139	Japanese develop chip
140	Sprinkle unicorn dust daily
141	Penguins learn to ride bicycles
142	Keyboard sorted alphabetically
143	Scrap begging on the street
144	Scandal shocks parliament
145	Banana phones cause chaos
146	Octopus teaches underwater yoga.
147	Porsche founded
148	Rubber solution dissolves rubber
149	Landlubber learns to swim
150	Genetic mutation discovered
151	Clouds form new languages
152	Chef invents chocolate salad
153	Baby with two heads is born
154	Frogs narrate bestselling novels
155	Louis steps down
156	Show jumping tournament on Helgoland
157	Mountains perform stand-up comedy
158	Zebra gets a tattoo
159	Tsunami in ball pit
160	Tomatoes become sentient and protest

Training 27 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: b5e50ac7
Recall time: 15 min

161	Giraffes hold a conference
162	Opera performed in space
163	Dinosaurs become professional dancers
164	Wedding celebration on the moon
165	Unicorns start farming organic rainbows
166	Chef specializes in cloud soufflés
167	Flight attendants are on strike
168	Fly in soup becomes new dish
169	Scooter rolls on gravel
170	Antique lace bonnet catches fire
171	Spiders have six legs
172	Time machine used for baking.
173	Dancing llamas invade town square.
174	Giant squids hold underwater talent shows
175	Pigs learn to salsa dance